ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Features Applications
Electrical Specifications
 • Most compact cabled 2.4GHz antenna, 15 x 4 mm
 • Low Profile of 0.8 mm
 • Linear Polarization
 • Low VSWR
 • Gain of 2.28 dBi
 • Easy integration using cable and connector
 • Ø1.13 mm cable and IPEX Connector
 • IoT
 • Wearables
 • Home automation
 • WiFi/Bluetooth/ZigBee
 • Appliances
 • Security
Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Operating Frequency Range 2400-2484 MHz
Frequency 2400 2450 2500
VSWR 2.70 1.63 1.66
Peak Gain 1.52 2.28 1.89
dBi
Average Gain -5.92 -5.16 -5.54
Efficiency 25.56 30.50 28.50 %
Polarization Linear
Impedance 50 Ω
Parameters Description
Cable Type Ø1.13 mm
Cable Length 250 mm
Connector IPEX
Environmental Specification
Parameters Description
Operating Temperature -40˚C to +85˚C
Storage Temperature -40˚C to +85˚C
Relative Humidity 0 ~ 95 %
Mechanical Specification
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Product Dimensions
Dimensions: mm
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
VSWR
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Efficiency
Average Gain
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Peak Gain
BT 2400 MHz 2450 MHz 2500 MHz
Efficiency (%) 25.56 30.50 28.50
Average Gain (dBi) -5.92 -5.16 -5.54
Peak Gain (dBi) 1.52 2.28 1.89
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Radiation Pattern @ 2450MHz
3D Pattern
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
2D Pattern
Measurement Plane XZ YZ XY
2450 MHz -1.91 dBi -1.24 dBi -3.25 dBi
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12-28-20
Compact 2.4 GHz WiFi/BL FR4 Antenna
Pb
15.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL = NA
ABAR1504-S2450
Packaging
Each carton is 330 x 280 x 254 mm and has 3600 pcs of antenna.
ATTENTION: Abracon LLC’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applica-
tions. Abracon’s products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependent Medical applications or any application requiring high reliability
where component failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environment,
written consent and authorization from Abracon LLC is required. Please contact Abracon LLC for more information.